IN THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT Case No.: SC06-1326
RICHARD A. NIX,
Petitioner,
٧.
BRENDA W. NIX,
Respondent.
ON APPEAL FROM THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL Lower Tribunal No.: 1D04-4766
PETITIONER=S REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS
ROSS A. KEENE Florida Bar No. 140686 Beroset & Keene 1622 North 9 <sup>th</sup> Avenue Pensacola, FL 32503 (850) 438-3111 Counsel for Petitioner

## **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

<u>Pag</u>	e
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	. ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
ARGUMENT	.2
I. THE VALUATION DATE UTILIZED BY THE TRIAL COURT FOR DETERMINING THE FORMER WIFE-S INTEREST IN THE FORMER HUSBAND-S STATE PENSION WAS IMPROPER AND RESULTED IN IMPERMISSIBLE DISTRIBUTION OF POST-DISSOLUTION PENSION BENEFITS .2	
II. THE TRIAL COURT-S AWARD TO THE FORMER WIFE OF ANY FUTURE, POST-DISSOLUTION DROP PROCEEDS OF THE FORMER HUSBAND WAS AN IMPROPER AND IMPERMISSIBLE DISTRIBUTION OF POST-DISSOLUTION PENSION BENEFITS .6	
CONCLUSION	.7
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	.8
CERTIFICATE OF FONT SIZE	9

# **TABLE OF CITATIONS**

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
Boyett v. Boyett, 703 So.2d 451 (Fla. 1997)	5
Diffenderfer v. Diffenderfer, 491 So.2d 265 (Fla. 1986)	5
Nix v. Nix, 930 So.2d 711 (Fla. 1 <sup>st</sup> DCA 2006), 2006 WL 1152601 (Fla.App. 1 Dist.), 31 Fla. L. Weekly D1217	2,5
<u>Other</u>	
Federal Standards of Review '2.14 Vol. I at 276	2,6
